

C.A.No. 3304 OF 2001
ITEM No.8

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In
Civil Appeal No.3304/2001

SHIVAJI RAO DEAD BY LRS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THULASI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased
appellant and office report)

Date : 22/02/2002 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.
Mr. Mridul Aggrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

I.A. No. is allowed in terms of prayer 'A'.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master