

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3304 OF 2001

SHIVAJI RAO DEAD BY LRS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THULASI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2 and with office report)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Jhanjhi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Gupta Adv.
 Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

I.A. No.5 of 2003

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The application for substitution is allowed in terms of prayer 'A' of the application and, consequently, legal representatives mentioned in para 2 of the application are brought on record. Memo of parties be amended accordingly.

2

Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the appellant commenced his arguments at 3.00 P.M. and concluded at 3.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. V.K. Jhanjhi, learned senior counsel appearing for the Respondents commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on 12th August, 2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master